



WEB COPY



W.P. No. 5141 of 2024

&

W.M.P. No. 5655 of 2024

R. MAHADEVAN,J.

AND

MOHAMMED SHAFFIQ,J.

Mr.D.Veerasekaran, learned standing counsel takes notice for the first respondent and Mr.T.K.Saravanan, learned Government Advocate takes notice for the second respondent. They seek time to get instructions.

2. Post the matter after four weeks.
Till then, there shall be an order of *status quo*.

[R.M.D., J.] [M.S.Q., J.]

28.02.2024

av