



WP No.5141 of 2024

WEB CO
THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE
and

D.BHARATHA CHAKRAVARTHY, J.

We have heard the learned counsel
for the petitioner.

The petitioner seeks declaration that
the acquisition stands lapsed in view of sub-
Section (2) of Section 24 of the Right to Fair
Compensation and Transparency in Land
Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement
Act, 2013.

Affidavit is filed by the first
respondent. It is admitted that possession
has not been taken. It is stated that
compensation is paid to one
P.Selvaganapathy. The petitioner is purchaser
of the subject writ property prior to the
notification under Section 4 of the Land
Acquisition Act, 1894.

Learned State Government Pleader
seeks time to take instructions in the matter.

Place the matter on 22.04.2024.

Interim order already passed is
extended till then.

(S.V.G., CJ.)

(D.B.C., J.)

28.03.2024

tar