



W.P.No.5141 of 2024

THE HON'BLE CHIEF JUSTICE
and
J.SATHYA NARAYANA PRASAD,J.

It appears that the petitioner is challenging the acquisition proceedings on the ground that the same is lapsed in view of Section 24(2) of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013 without filing a copy of the award.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, adjourned to 24.06.2024.

The interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

(S.V.G., C.J.) (J.S.N.P., J.)
22.04.2024

bbr