



WEB COPY



W.P.No.5141 of 2024

&

W.M.P.No.5655 of 2024

M.SUNDAR,J.,

and

HEMANT CHANDANGOUDAR, J.,

(Order of the Court was made by M.SUNDAR, J.)

Adverting to earlier proceedings dated 19.06.2025, learned State counsel requests for further time to file a report and bring it on Board. Request acceded to.

2. List on 28.07.2025.

(M.S.,J.) (H.C.,J.)

gpa

11.07.2025