



WEB COPY



**W.P.No.5141 of 2024
and
W.M.P. No.5655 of 2024**

**M.SUNDAR,J.,
and
R.SAKTHIVEL, J.,**

(Order of the Court was made by
M.SUNDAR, J.)

Mr.N.Suresh, learned counsel for writ petitioner and Mr.T.K.Saravanan, learned State counsel are before this Court.

2. Adverting to earlier proceedings, learned State counsel sought time to file a report. Request acceded to.

3. List four weeks hence. List on 23.09.2025.

mmi

**(M.S,J.) (R.S.V,J.)
26.08.2025**